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ZIMSKA LIGA  BEOGRADA 2020.
Beograd, 21. - 29.11.2020

Event 20 Women, 50m Butterfly 10 years and older
29.11.2020 Results
Limit devojcice 12-13 god. 12 - 13: 38.78  /  Limit devojcice 14-17 god. 14 - 17: 34.66
Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts

Pionirke B 10 god.

1. BOJICIC, Srna 10 Usce 37.40 278
2. BUBALO, Masa 10 PK "BPK" Bgd 38.91 247
3. TANJEVIC, Anja 10 Mornar 42.68 187
4. SIMPRAGA, Emilija 10 Novi Beograd 011 43.99 171
5. AVRAMOVIC, Julijana 10 PK Obilic 47.19 138
6. NOVOVIC, Ana 10 Plavi Talas 48.22 130
7. BOSKOVIC, Jelena 10 PK "BPK" Bgd 49.35 121
8. TOMIC, Lana 10 Barakuda 49.38 121
9. RANKOVIC, Anastasija 10 Plavi Talas 53.26 96

10. LJUBOJEVIC, Petra 10 Vracar 53.45 95
11. RADOVANOVIC, Jovana 10 Mornar 55.06 87
12. ROSIC BRSTINA, Zoe 10 Usce 58.04 74

Pionirke A 11 god.

1. DJURIC, Miona 09 PK Obilic 35.12 336
2. GONCIN, Tara 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 36.41 302
3. JANKOVIC, Lea 09 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 37.40 278
4. KNEZEVIC, Matea 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 38.69 251
5. VESIC, Iva 09 Vracar 41.03 211
6. ALEMPIJEVIC, Mina 09 Usce 43.82 173
7. RAOS, Ivana 09 11. April 44.22 168
8. MRDOVIC, Tasa 09 Plavi Talas 45.57 154
9. ALEMPIJEVIC, Masa 09 Usce 46.65 143

10. RADOVIC, Ana 09 Plavi Talas 51.35 107

Kadetkinje 12-13 god.

1. MARTINOVIC, Iva 07 11. April 29.26 582
REKORD

2. RADOVANOVIC, Visnja 08 PK Obilic 31.65 459
3. MARTINOVIC, Bojana 07 11. April 32.75 415
4. CVETKOVIC, Angelina 07 Plavi Talas 33.22 397
5. MARAS, Anja 08 Plavi Talas 33.47 388
6. MITROVIC, Ruzica 08 PK "BPK" Bgd 33.78 378
7. PAVELSEK, Nina 07 Plavi Talas 33.86 375
8. RACIC, Teodora 07 11. April 33.99 371
9. CUKSANOVSKI, Aleksandra 07 11. April 34.59 352

10. HANN, Helena 08 Vracar 34.78 346
11. JANKOVIC, Ena 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 34.87 343
12. BANIC, Milica 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 35.23 333
13. COROVIC, Katarina 08 Usce 35.42 328
14. NIKOLIC, Jovana 07 Usce 35.59 323
15. DAVIDOVIC, Draginja 07 Novi Beograd 011 35.76 318
16. RADOVANOVIC, Sofija 08 Plavi Talas 35.87 315
17. SIMONOVIC, Mia 08 Usce 37.87 268
18. DJOKIC, Milica 08 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 37.97 266
19. BARJAKTAROVIC, Dunja 08 Barakuda 38.56 254
20. RADJENOVIC, Jovana 08 PK Obilic 39.32 239 L
21. OBRADOVIC, Jana 08 11. April 39.43 237 L
22. DEDIJER, Lenka 07 11. April 42.24 193 L
23. MAKSIMOVIC, Jovana 07 Novi Beograd 011 46.02 149 L
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ZIMSKA LIGA  BEOGRADA 2020.
Beograd, 21. - 29.11.2020

Event 20, Girls, 50m Butterfly, Kadetkinje 12-13 god.

Rank YB Time Pts

24. LJUBINKOVIC, Milica 08 Novi Beograd 011 47.30 137 L
25. DRAMICANIN, Masa 08 11. April 48.04 131 L

Juniorke 14-17 god.

1. SVORCAN, Sara 04 Vracar 29.11 591
2. PUCAREVIC, Olga 05 PK "BPK" Bgd 30.44 516
3. ROSIC MANOLA, Mia 06 Vracar 31.61 461
4. HUSARIK, Dagmar 06 11. April 31.83 452
5. HANN, Andrea 04 Vracar 32.28 433
6. STEVANOVIC, Marina 05 Novi Beograd 011 32.70 416
7. LISING, Maya 06 Vracar 33.61 384
8. VULETIC, Milena 03 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 33.90 374
9. ORLOVIC, Mia 04 Usce 34.16 365

10. TANASKOVIC, Anja 06 PK Obilic 36.39 302 L
11. TRICKOVIC, Katarina 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 40.64 217 L
12. VEZENKOSKA, Elena 06 Mornar 44.46 165 L
13. PETROVIC, Sara 05 PK "BPK" Bgd 46.87 141 L

Apsolutna 10 god. i stariji

1. SVORCAN, Sara 04 Vracar 29.11 591
2. MARTINOVIC, Iva 07 11. April 29.26 582

REKORD

3. PUCAREVIC, Olga 05 PK "BPK" Bgd 30.44 516
4. ZIVIC, Teodora 02 Novi Beograd 011 30.85 496
5. ROSIC MANOLA, Mia 06 Vracar 31.61 461
6. RADOVANOVIC, Visnja 08 PK Obilic 31.65 459
7. HUSARIK, Dagmar 06 11. April 31.83 452
8. VUCKOVIC, Milica 02 Vracar 32.07 442
9. HANN, Andrea 04 Vracar 32.28 433

10. JEJINA, Teodora 02 Novi Beograd 011 32.42 427
11. BANJALIC, Una 02 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 32.52 423
12. STEVANOVIC, Marina 05 Novi Beograd 011 32.70 416
13. MARTINOVIC, Bojana 07 11. April 32.75 415
14. CVETKOVIC, Angelina 07 Plavi Talas 33.22 397
15. MARAS, Anja 08 Plavi Talas 33.47 388
16. LISING, Maya 06 Vracar 33.61 384
17. MITROVIC, Ruzica 08 PK "BPK" Bgd 33.78 378
18. PAVELSEK, Nina 07 Plavi Talas 33.86 375
19. VULETIC, Milena 03 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 33.90 374
20. RACIC, Teodora 07 11. April 33.99 371
21. ORLOVIC, Mia 04 Usce 34.16 365
22. CUKSANOVSKI, Aleksandra 07 11. April 34.59 352
23. HANN, Helena 08 Vracar 34.78 346
24. JANKOVIC, Ena 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 34.87 343
25. DJURIC, Miona 09 PK Obilic 35.12 336
26. BANIC, Milica 07 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 35.23 333
27. COROVIC, Katarina 08 Usce 35.42 328
28. NIKOLIC, Jovana 07 Usce 35.59 323
29. DAVIDOVIC, Draginja 07 Novi Beograd 011 35.76 318
30. RADOVANOVIC, Sofija 08 Plavi Talas 35.87 315
31. TANASKOVIC, Anja 06 PK Obilic 36.39 302 L
32. GONCIN, Tara 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 36.41 302
33. JANKOVIC, Lea 09 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 37.40 278

BOJICIC, Srna 10 Usce 37.40 278
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ZIMSKA LIGA  BEOGRADA 2020.
Beograd, 21. - 29.11.2020

Event 20, Women, 50m Butterfly, Apsolutna 10 god. i stariji

Rank YB Time Pts

35. SIMONOVIC, Mia 08 Usce 37.87 268
36. DJOKIC, Milica 08 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 37.97 266
37. BARJAKTAROVIC, Dunja 08 Barakuda 38.56 254
38. KNEZEVIC, Matea 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 38.69 251
39. BUBALO, Masa 10 PK "BPK" Bgd 38.91 247
40. RADJENOVIC, Jovana 08 PK Obilic 39.32 239 L
41. OBRADOVIC, Jana 08 11. April 39.43 237 L
42. TRICKOVIC, Katarina 05 Plivacki klub,,Partizan"Beogra 40.64 217 L
43. VESIC, Iva 09 Vracar 41.03 211
44. DEDIJER, Lenka 07 11. April 42.24 193 L
45. TANJEVIC, Anja 10 Mornar 42.68 187
46. ALEMPIJEVIC, Mina 09 Usce 43.82 173
47. SIMPRAGA, Emilija 10 Novi Beograd 011 43.99 171
48. RAOS, Ivana 09 11. April 44.22 168
49. VEZENKOSKA, Elena 06 Mornar 44.46 165 L
50. MRDOVIC, Tasa 09 Plavi Talas 45.57 154
51. MAKSIMOVIC, Jovana 07 Novi Beograd 011 46.02 149 L
52. ALEMPIJEVIC, Masa 09 Usce 46.65 143
53. PETROVIC, Sara 05 PK "BPK" Bgd 46.87 141 L
54. AVRAMOVIC, Julijana 10 PK Obilic 47.19 138
55. LJUBINKOVIC, Milica 08 Novi Beograd 011 47.30 137 L
56. DRAMICANIN, Masa 08 11. April 48.04 131 L
57. NOVOVIC, Ana 10 Plavi Talas 48.22 130
58. BOSKOVIC, Jelena 10 PK "BPK" Bgd 49.35 121
59. TOMIC, Lana 10 Barakuda 49.38 121
60. RADOVIC, Ana 09 Plavi Talas 51.35 107
61. RANKOVIC, Anastasija 10 Plavi Talas 53.26 96
62. LJUBOJEVIC, Petra 10 Vracar 53.45 95
63. RADOVANOVIC, Jovana 10 Mornar 55.06 87
64. ROSIC BRSTINA, Zoe 10 Usce 58.04 74


